
USC Upstate (11-17,3-10 Big South) -vs- Winthrop (20-8,12-1 Big South)
02/19/26 at Winthrop Coliseum, Rock Hill, SC

 
 

 
 
USC Upstate 64

Winthrop 68

Date: 02/19/26
Time: 6:30 PM
Attendance: 1,932
Site: Winthrop Coliseum, Rock Hill, SC
Referees: Connor Penn, Chase Shaw, Trey Styons

Score By Period 1 2 Total
USC Upstate 27 37 64
Winthrop 30 38 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Adkins,Carmelo * 33 7-19 3-13 4-4 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 2 21
01 Gregory,Karmani * 35 5-18 3-11 5-6 0-0 0 2 2 1 1 2 18
09 Bendinger,Mason * 35 3-10 1-3 2-4 1-4 5 4 2 5 0 1 9
12 Martinez,Jafeth * 19 1-2 0-0 4-4 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 0 6
02 Skinner,Isaiah * 28 1-5 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 0 1 1 2
10 Garcia,Breylin 17 3-4 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 3 0 0 0 1 7
00 Smith,Tyler 18 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 2 1
07 Collier,Coen 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 0 0 0 0
06 Jones,Kanye 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-58 7-31 17-22 9-24 33 23 7 9 2 9 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-29   31.03 % 4-17   23.53 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 11-29   37.93 % 3-14   21.43 % 12-14   85.71 %
Total 20-58   34.5 % 7-31   22.6 % 17-22   77.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
51 Duncomb,Logan * 26 8-14 0-0 8-10 6-10 16 4 4 1 2 0 24
11 Clouet,Kody * 35 5-13 4-10 3-4 0-9 9 0 0 1 0 1 17
02 Rozier,Kareem * 27 3-6 0-3 2-5 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 1 8
01 Wilson,Isaiah * 28 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 4 0 1 5
15 Kamarad,Tommy * 18 2-5 0-2 1-2 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 0 5
07 Berry,Daylen 22 1-5 1-3 1-3 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 3 4
25 Hendawy,Seifeldin 14 1-2 1-2 0-1 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 0 3
03 Meo,Josh 19 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
23 Nnamoko,Edward 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-54 7-23 15-25 14-31 45 16 13 14 2 6 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-22   45.45 % 5-10   50.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 13-32   40.63 % 2-13   15.38 % 10-18   55.56 %
Total 23-54   42.6 % 7-23   30.4 % 15-25   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Upstate Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Winthrop
19:43 FOUL  by KAMARAD,TOMMY

GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,JAFETH 19:43 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,JAFETH 19:43 2-0 V 2

19:17 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KAMARAD,TOMMY

MISS JUMPER by GREGORY,KARMANI(in the paint) 18:46
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

18:39 TURNOVER  by CLOUET,KODY
18:26 FOUL  by ROZIER,KAREEM

GOOD FT by ADKINS,CARMELO 18:26 3-2 V 1
GOOD FT by ADKINS,CARMELO 18:26 4-2 V 2

18:15 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by DUNCOMB,LOGAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ADKINS,CARMELO 17:49 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by BENDINGER,MASON --

17:22 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DUNCOMB,LOGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROZIER,KAREEM

GOOD 3PTR by BENDINGER,MASON 17:06 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by GREGORY,KARMANI --

16:56 SUB OUT by ROZIER,KAREEM
16:56 SUB OUT by KAMARAD,TOMMY
16:56 SUB IN by BERRY,DAYLEN
16:56 SUB IN by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,JAFETH 16:56
SUB IN by COLLIER,COEN 16:56
SUB OUT by SKINNER,ISAIAH 16:56
SUB IN by GARCIA,BREYLIN 16:56
FOUL  by COLLIER,COEN 16:38

16:30 10-9 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by CLOUET,KODY
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by ADKINS,CARMELO 15:59
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,BREYLIN --
MISS 3PTR by ADKINS,CARMELO 15:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
15:29 10-12 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CLOUET,KODY

-- ASSIST  by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:13

15:13 SUB OUT by WILSON,ISAIAH
15:13 SUB OUT by CLOUET,KODY
15:13 SUB OUT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
15:13 SUB IN by ROZIER,KAREEM
15:13 SUB IN by KAMARAD,TOMMY
15:13 SUB IN by NNAMOKO,EDWARD

SUB OUT by BENDINGER,MASON 15:13
SUB OUT by GARCIA,BREYLIN 15:13
SUB IN by SKINNER,ISAIAH 15:13
SUB IN by JONES,KANYE 15:13
GOOD LAYUP by ADKINS,CARMELO(in the paint) 15:01 12-12

14:40 TURNOVER  by KAMARAD,TOMMY
STEAL  by SKINNER,ISAIAH 14:40
MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,KARMANI 14:16

-- REBOUND DEF by NNAMOKO,EDWARD
FOUL  by COLLIER,COEN 14:16
SUB OUT by COLLIER,COEN 14:16
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,JAFETH 14:16

14:16 SUB OUT by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN
14:16 SUB IN by CLOUET,KODY
14:01 TURNOVER  by BERRY,DAYLEN

STEAL  by ADKINS,CARMELO 14:01



MISS LAYUP by GREGORY,KARMANI(in the paint) 13:45
-- REBOUND DEF by CLOUET,KODY

FOUL  by ADKINS,CARMELO 13:39
13:39 SUB OUT by BERRY,DAYLEN
13:39 SUB OUT by KAMARAD,TOMMY
13:39 SUB OUT by NNAMOKO,EDWARD
13:39 SUB IN by WILSON,ISAIAH
13:39 SUB IN by MEO,JOSH
13:39 SUB IN by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

SUB OUT by GREGORY,KARMANI 13:39
SUB IN by SMITH,TYLER 13:39

13:33 MISS 3PTR by ROZIER,KAREEM
REBOUND DEF by ADKINS,CARMELO --
MISS 3PTR by SKINNER,ISAIAH 13:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
13:07 TURNOVER  by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

SUB OUT by JONES,KANYE 13:07
SUB IN by BENDINGER,MASON 13:07
MISS DUNK by MARTINEZ,JAFETH(in the paint) 12:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ROZIER,KAREEM
12:41 TURNOVER  by WILSON,ISAIAH
12:41 SUB OUT by ROZIER,KAREEM
12:41 SUB IN by BERRY,DAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by ADKINS,CARMELO 12:29
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

12:12 12-15 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CLOUET,KODY
-- ASSIST  by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

GOOD 3PTR by ADKINS,CARMELO 11:57 15-15
ASSIST  by BENDINGER,MASON --

11:38 TURNOVER  by BERRY,DAYLEN
STEAL  by SMITH,TYLER 11:38
MISS 3PTR by ADKINS,CARMELO 11:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MEO,JOSH
11:23 MISS 3PTR by CLOUET,KODY

REBOUND DEF by ADKINS,CARMELO --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,TYLER 10:56

10:56 STEAL  by BERRY,DAYLEN
10:48 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,DAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:45

10:45 SUB OUT by WILSON,ISAIAH
10:45 SUB OUT by MEO,JOSH
10:45 SUB OUT by BERRY,DAYLEN
10:45 SUB OUT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
10:45 SUB IN by ROZIER,KAREEM
10:45 SUB IN by KAMARAD,TOMMY
10:45 SUB IN by NNAMOKO,EDWARD
10:45 SUB IN by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN

SUB OUT by SKINNER,ISAIAH 10:45
SUB OUT by ADKINS,CARMELO 10:45
SUB IN by GREGORY,KARMANI 10:45
SUB IN by GARCIA,BREYLIN 10:45
GOOD LAYUP by BENDINGER,MASON(in the paint) 10:27 17-15 V 2

09:58 TURNOVER  by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN
MISS JUMPER by BENDINGER,MASON 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by CLOUET,KODY
09:04 MISS JUMPER by NNAMOKO,EDWARD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,JAFETH --
08:43 FOUL  by NNAMOKO,EDWARD

MISS FT by BENDINGER,MASON 08:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:43 SUB OUT by NNAMOKO,EDWARD



08:43 SUB OUT by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN
08:43 SUB IN by MEO,JOSH
08:43 SUB IN by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

MISS FT by BENDINGER,MASON 08:43
-- REBOUND DEF by CLOUET,KODY

08:30 17-17 GOOD LAYUP by DUNCOMB,LOGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KAMARAD,TOMMY

08:15 FOUL  by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
MISS FT by SMITH,TYLER 08:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:15 SUB OUT by CLOUET,KODY
08:15 SUB IN by BERRY,DAYLEN

GOOD FT by SMITH,TYLER 08:15 18-17 V 1
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,JAFETH 08:15
SUB IN by COLLIER,COEN 08:15

07:58 MISS LAYUP by DUNCOMB,LOGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,BREYLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,BREYLIN(in the paint) 07:36 20-17 V 3

07:22 MISS LAYUP by DUNCOMB,LOGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,BREYLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by GREGORY,KARMANI 07:10 23-17 V 6

06:52 MISS LAYUP by MEO,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TYLER --
BLOCK  by GREGORY,KARMANI 06:52
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,BREYLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:44 25-17 V 8
ASSIST  by SMITH,TYLER --

06:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:44

06:44 SUB OUT by ROZIER,KAREEM
06:44 SUB OUT by MEO,JOSH
06:44 SUB IN by WILSON,ISAIAH
06:44 SUB IN by CLOUET,KODY

SUB OUT by COLLIER,COEN 06:44
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,JAFETH 06:44
FOUL  by BENDINGER,MASON 06:29

06:29 SUB OUT by KAMARAD,TOMMY
06:29 SUB IN by ROZIER,KAREEM
06:20 TURNOVER  by WILSON,ISAIAH

STEAL  by BENDINGER,MASON 06:20
TURNOVER  by BENDINGER,MASON 06:15

06:15 STEAL  by BERRY,DAYLEN
06:08 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GARCIA,BREYLIN 06:05
SUB IN by SKINNER,ISAIAH 06:05
FOUL  by BENDINGER,MASON 05:57
TURNOVER  by BENDINGER,MASON 05:57
SUB OUT by BENDINGER,MASON 05:57
SUB IN by ADKINS,CARMELO 05:57
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,JAFETH 05:39
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,JAFETH 05:39
SUB IN by COLLIER,COEN 05:39

05:25 MISS JUMPER by DUNCOMB,LOGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

05:21 MISS TIPIN by DUNCOMB,LOGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

05:18 25-19 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by DUNCOMB,LOGAN(in the paint)
05:03 FOUL  by ROZIER,KAREEM
05:03 SUB OUT by ROZIER,KAREEM
05:03 SUB IN by KAMARAD,TOMMY

MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,KARMANI 05:00
REBOUND OFF by ADKINS,CARMELO --



GOOD LAYUP by ADKINS,CARMELO(in the paint) 04:57 27-19 V 8
04:44 SUB OUT by KAMARAD,TOMMY
04:44 SUB IN by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN
04:32 27-22 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by CLOUET,KODY

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by GREGORY,KARMANI(in the paint) 04:15

04:15 BLOCK  by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
-- REBOUND DEF by CLOUET,KODY

FOUL  by COLLIER,COEN 04:09
04:09 27-23 V 4 GOOD FT by BERRY,DAYLEN(fastbreak)
04:09 SUB OUT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
04:09 SUB IN by NNAMOKO,EDWARD

SUB OUT by SMITH,TYLER 04:09
SUB OUT by COLLIER,COEN 04:09
SUB IN by BENDINGER,MASON 04:09
SUB IN by GARCIA,BREYLIN 04:09

04:09 MISS FT by BERRY,DAYLEN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN

03:57 27-26 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by BERRY,DAYLEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47
03:47 SUB OUT by BERRY,DAYLEN
03:47 SUB IN by MEO,JOSH

SUB OUT by GARCIA,BREYLIN 03:47
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,JAFETH 03:47
MISS LAYUP by BENDINGER,MASON(in the paint) 03:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SKINNER,ISAIAH 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,JAFETH 03:11
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,JAFETH 03:11
SUB IN by GARCIA,BREYLIN 03:11

03:11 MISS FT by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ADKINS,CARMELO 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by NNAMOKO,EDWARD
02:26 MISS 3PTR by CLOUET,KODY

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,BREYLIN --
02:24 FOUL  by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN
02:24 SUB OUT by NNAMOKO,EDWARD
02:24 SUB IN by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by BENDINGER,MASON 02:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MEO,JOSH

FOUL  by SKINNER,ISAIAH 01:55
01:55 27-27 GOOD FT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
01:55 27-28 H 1 GOOD FT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by ADKINS,CARMELO 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

01:19 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SKINNER,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,KARMANI 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by CLOUET,KODY
00:42 TURNOVER  by WILSON,ISAIAH

STEAL  by GARCIA,BREYLIN 00:42
MISS 3PTR by SKINNER,ISAIAH 00:17
FOUL  by GARCIA,BREYLIN 00:17

00:17 27-29 H 2 GOOD FT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
00:17 27-30 H 3 GOOD FT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
00:16 SUB OUT by WILSON,ISAIAH
00:16 SUB IN by BERRY,DAYLEN
00:16 SUB OUT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
00:16 SUB IN by NNAMOKO,EDWARD



-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
MISS LAYUP by BENDINGER,MASON(in the paint) 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MEO,JOSH

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Upstate Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Winthrop
20:00 SUB OUT by MEO,JOSH
20:00 SUB OUT by BERRY,DAYLEN
20:00 SUB OUT by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN
20:00 SUB OUT by NNAMOKO,EDWARD
20:00 SUB IN by WILSON,ISAIAH
20:00 SUB IN by ROZIER,KAREEM
20:00 SUB IN by KAMARAD,TOMMY
20:00 SUB IN by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

SUB OUT by GARCIA,BREYLIN 20:00
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,JAFETH 20:00

19:44 FOUL  by WILSON,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by ADKINS,CARMELO(in the paint) 19:32
REBOUND OFF by SKINNER,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SKINNER,ISAIAH(in the paint) 19:21 29-30 H 1
FOUL  by GREGORY,KARMANI 19:01

19:01 29-31 H 2 GOOD FT by ROZIER,KAREEM
19:01 MISS FT by ROZIER,KAREEM

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
18:57 29-33 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DUNCOMB,LOGAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,KARMANI 18:38
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:17 MISS LAYUP by KAMARAD,TOMMY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENDINGER,MASON --
MISS 3PTR by ADKINS,CARMELO 18:11

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMARAD,TOMMY
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,JAFETH 18:10
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,JAFETH 18:10
SUB IN by COLLIER,COEN 18:10
FOUL  by SKINNER,ISAIAH 17:59

17:51 29-35 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by ROZIER,KAREEM(in the paint)
FOUL  by GREGORY,KARMANI 17:51

17:51 MISS FT by ROZIER,KAREEM
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

17:46 MISS 3PTR by ROZIER,KAREEM
-- REBOUND OFF by KAMARAD,TOMMY

17:41 29-37 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by KAMARAD,TOMMY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ADKINS,CARMELO 17:25

17:25 STEAL  by CLOUET,KODY
17:18 MISS LAYUP by CLOUET,KODY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BENDINGER,MASON --
TURNOVER  by BENDINGER,MASON 17:13
SUB OUT by COLLIER,COEN 17:13
SUB IN by GARCIA,BREYLIN 17:13

16:58 TURNOVER  by ROZIER,KAREEM
STEAL  by GREGORY,KARMANI 16:58
TURNOVER  by GREGORY,KARMANI 16:55

16:55 STEAL  by WILSON,ISAIAH
16:45 MISS 3PTR by CLOUET,KODY

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,BREYLIN --
16:42 FOUL  by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
16:42 SUB OUT by WILSON,ISAIAH
16:42 SUB OUT by KAMARAD,TOMMY
16:42 SUB IN by BERRY,DAYLEN
16:42 SUB IN by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN



16:32 FOUL  by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
GOOD FT by GARCIA,BREYLIN 16:32 30-37 H 7

16:32 SUB OUT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
16:32 SUB IN by NNAMOKO,EDWARD

MISS FT by GARCIA,BREYLIN 16:32
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN

FOUL  by GARCIA,BREYLIN 16:18
16:18 30-38 H 8 GOOD FT by CLOUET,KODY
16:18 MISS FT by CLOUET,KODY

-- REBOUND OFF by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN
16:12 30-40 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ROZIER,KAREEM(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BENDINGER,MASON(in the paint) 15:50
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,BREYLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,BREYLIN(in the paint) 15:46 32-40 H 8

15:31 TURNOVER  by NNAMOKO,EDWARD
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:31

15:31 SUB OUT by CLOUET,KODY
15:31 SUB IN by MEO,JOSH
15:12 FOUL  by BERRY,DAYLEN

GOOD FT by GREGORY,KARMANI 15:12 33-40 H 7
GOOD FT by GREGORY,KARMANI 15:12 34-40 H 6

14:56 TURNOVER  by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN
STEAL  by GREGORY,KARMANI 14:56
GOOD JUMPER by GREGORY,KARMANI(in the paint) 14:44 36-40 H 4

14:36 MISS LAYUP by BERRY,DAYLEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SKINNER,ISAIAH 14:36

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:36 SUB OUT by ROZIER,KAREEM
14:36 SUB OUT by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN
14:36 SUB IN by WILSON,ISAIAH
14:36 SUB IN by CLOUET,KODY
14:22 36-43 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,DAYLEN

-- ASSIST  by MEO,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by ADKINS,CARMELO(in the paint) 14:09 38-43 H 5

13:55 SUB OUT by NNAMOKO,EDWARD
13:55 SUB IN by KAMARAD,TOMMY

SUB OUT by SKINNER,ISAIAH 13:55
SUB IN by SMITH,TYLER 13:55

13:48 MISS 3PTR by KAMARAD,TOMMY
-- REBOUND OFF by MEO,JOSH

13:43 38-45 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MEO,JOSH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GREGORY,KARMANI(in the paint) 13:21

-- REBOUND DEF by CLOUET,KODY
13:15 MISS LAYUP by BERRY,DAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BENDINGER,MASON --
12:57 FOUL  by WILSON,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by ADKINS,CARMELO 12:57 39-45 H 6
12:57 SUB OUT by BERRY,DAYLEN
12:57 SUB IN by ROZIER,KAREEM

SUB OUT by GREGORY,KARMANI 12:57
SUB IN by JONES,KANYE 12:57
GOOD FT by ADKINS,CARMELO 12:57 40-45 H 5

12:31 40-47 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CLOUET,KODY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by ADKINS,CARMELO(in the paint) 12:01 42-47 H 5
11:40 42-49 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by ROZIER,KAREEM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ADKINS,CARMELO 11:12
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,BREYLIN --

11:10 FOUL  by MEO,JOSH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:10

11:10 SUB OUT by MEO,JOSH
11:10 SUB OUT by KAMARAD,TOMMY



11:10 SUB IN by NNAMOKO,EDWARD
11:10 SUB IN by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN

SUB OUT by JONES,KANYE 11:10
SUB OUT by BENDINGER,MASON 11:10
SUB IN by GREGORY,KARMANI 11:10
SUB IN by SKINNER,ISAIAH 11:10
MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,BREYLIN(in the paint) 10:50

-- REBOUND DEF by ROZIER,KAREEM
10:43 MISS 3PTR by CLOUET,KODY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,KARMANI 10:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CLOUET,KODY
FOUL  by GARCIA,BREYLIN 10:18

10:18 MISS FT by ROZIER,KAREEM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:18 SUB OUT by WILSON,ISAIAH
10:18 SUB OUT by CLOUET,KODY
10:18 SUB IN by BERRY,DAYLEN
10:18 SUB IN by KAMARAD,TOMMY

SUB OUT by GARCIA,BREYLIN 10:18
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,JAFETH 10:18

10:18 42-50 H 8 GOOD FT by ROZIER,KAREEM
MISS 3PTR by ADKINS,CARMELO 09:47
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,JAFETH --

09:47 FOUL  by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN
09:47 SUB OUT by NNAMOKO,EDWARD
09:47 SUB IN by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,JAFETH 09:47 43-50 H 7
GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,JAFETH 09:47 44-50 H 6
SUB OUT by SKINNER,ISAIAH 09:47
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,JAFETH 09:47
SUB IN by COLLIER,COEN 09:47
SUB IN by BENDINGER,MASON 09:47

09:30 44-53 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN
-- ASSIST  by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

GOOD JUMPER by GREGORY,KARMANI 09:12 46-53 H 7
09:02 MISS 3PTR by ROZIER,KAREEM

REBOUND DEF by COLLIER,COEN --
GOOD 3PTR by ADKINS,CARMELO 08:53 49-53 H 4
ASSIST  by GREGORY,KARMANI --

08:36 MISS 3PTR by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN
-- REBOUND OFF by KAMARAD,TOMMY

FOUL  by ADKINS,CARMELO 08:32
08:32 SUB OUT by ROZIER,KAREEM
08:32 SUB OUT by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN
08:32 SUB IN by WILSON,ISAIAH
08:32 SUB IN by CLOUET,KODY

SUB OUT by ADKINS,CARMELO 08:32
SUB IN by SKINNER,ISAIAH 08:32

08:32 49-54 H 5 GOOD FT by KAMARAD,TOMMY
08:32 MISS FT by KAMARAD,TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by COLLIER,COEN --
08:24 FOUL  by BERRY,DAYLEN
08:24 SUB OUT by KAMARAD,TOMMY
08:24 SUB IN by MEO,JOSH

GOOD FT by GREGORY,KARMANI 08:24 50-54 H 4
MISS FT by GREGORY,KARMANI 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
FOUL  by SKINNER,ISAIAH 08:08

08:08 50-55 H 5 GOOD FT by CLOUET,KODY
08:08 50-56 H 6 GOOD FT by CLOUET,KODY

MISS LAYUP by GREGORY,KARMANI(in the paint) 07:59



07:59 BLOCK  by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ISAIAH

07:45 MISS LAYUP by DUNCOMB,LOGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLLIER,COEN --
MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,KARMANI 07:38
REBOUND OFF by BENDINGER,MASON --
MISS 3PTR by SKINNER,ISAIAH 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,DAYLEN
07:10 MISS LAYUP by CLOUET,KODY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MEO,JOSH
07:04 MISS 3PTR by CLOUET,KODY

-- REBOUND OFF by BERRY,DAYLEN
FOUL  by SKINNER,ISAIAH 07:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:01

07:01 SUB OUT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
07:01 SUB IN by NNAMOKO,EDWARD

SUB OUT by SKINNER,ISAIAH 07:01
SUB OUT by COLLIER,COEN 07:01
SUB IN by ADKINS,CARMELO 07:01
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,JAFETH 07:01

07:01 MISS FT by BERRY,DAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by ADKINS,CARMELO --
MISS 3PTR by ADKINS,CARMELO 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CLOUET,KODY
06:17 TURNOVER  by NNAMOKO,EDWARD

STEAL  by SMITH,TYLER 06:17
MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,KARMANI 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by CLOUET,KODY
05:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:47
05:47 SUB OUT by BERRY,DAYLEN
05:47 SUB OUT by NNAMOKO,EDWARD
05:47 SUB IN by ROZIER,KAREEM
05:47 SUB IN by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,JAFETH 05:47
SUB IN by COLLIER,COEN 05:47

05:36 MISS LAYUP by DUNCOMB,LOGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENDINGER,MASON --
MISS LAYUP by BENDINGER,MASON(in the paint) 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
05:06 50-58 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DUNCOMB,LOGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,ISAIAH
FOUL  by BENDINGER,MASON 04:50
TURNOVER  by BENDINGER,MASON 04:50

04:50 SUB OUT by WILSON,ISAIAH
04:50 SUB OUT by MEO,JOSH
04:50 SUB IN by BERRY,DAYLEN
04:50 SUB IN by KAMARAD,TOMMY

FOUL  by COLLIER,COEN 04:46
04:46 MISS FT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMITH,TYLER 04:46
SUB OUT by COLLIER,COEN 04:46
SUB IN by SKINNER,ISAIAH 04:46
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,JAFETH 04:46

04:46 50-59 H 9 GOOD FT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
GOOD DUNK by MARTINEZ,JAFETH(in the paint) 04:34 52-59 H 7
ASSIST  by ADKINS,CARMELO --

04:01 MISS 3PTR by KAMARAD,TOMMY
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

03:53 52-61 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by KAMARAD,TOMMY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUNCOMB,LOGAN



TURNOVER  by BENDINGER,MASON 03:39
03:39 STEAL  by ROZIER,KAREEM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:39
03:39 SUB OUT by KAMARAD,TOMMY
03:39 SUB IN by WILSON,ISAIAH

FOUL  by MARTINEZ,JAFETH 03:23
03:23 52-62 H 10 GOOD FT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
03:23 52-63 H 11 GOOD FT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

GOOD 3PTR by GREGORY,KARMANI 03:15 55-63 H 8
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:13
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,JAFETH 03:13
SUB IN by COLLIER,COEN 03:13

02:51 55-65 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DUNCOMB,LOGAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BENDINGER,MASON 02:35
REBOUND OFF by COLLIER,COEN --

02:29 SUB OUT by BERRY,DAYLEN
02:29 SUB IN by MEO,JOSH

SUB OUT by COLLIER,COEN 02:29
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,JAFETH 02:29
GOOD LAYUP by BENDINGER,MASON(in the paint) 02:24 57-65 H 8

02:00 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,JAFETH --
GOOD 3PTR by GREGORY,KARMANI(fastbreak) 01:53 60-65 H 5
ASSIST  by SKINNER,ISAIAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:52

01:52 SUB OUT by WILSON,ISAIAH
01:52 SUB IN by BERRY,DAYLEN
01:34 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,DAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by SKINNER,ISAIAH --
01:18 FOUL  by ROZIER,KAREEM

GOOD FT by BENDINGER,MASON 01:18 61-65 H 4
GOOD FT by BENDINGER,MASON 01:18 62-65 H 3

00:58 MISS 3PTR by MEO,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,JAFETH --
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,JAFETH 00:49

00:49 STEAL  by BERRY,DAYLEN
00:49 SUB OUT by MEO,JOSH
00:49 SUB IN by WILSON,ISAIAH
00:26 MISS 3PTR by CLOUET,KODY

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
00:21 62-67 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DUNCOMB,LOGAN(in the paint)
00:18 FOUL  by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

GOOD FT by GREGORY,KARMANI 00:18 63-67 H 4
GOOD FT by GREGORY,KARMANI 00:18 64-67 H 3

00:16 TURNOVER  by WILSON,ISAIAH
STEAL  by ADKINS,CARMELO 00:16
MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,KARMANI 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
FOUL  by BENDINGER,MASON 00:08

00:08 MISS FT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:08 SUB OUT by WILSON,ISAIAH
00:08 SUB IN by MEO,JOSH
00:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:08 64-68 H 4 GOOD FT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
00:08 SUB OUT by CLOUET,KODY
00:08 SUB IN by KAMARAD,TOMMY

MISS 3PTR by ADKINS,CARMELO 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCOMB,LOGAN


